PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yong Yang	08/10/2011
Baoshan WU	08/10/2011
Yongwang LI	08/10/2011
Hongwei XIANG	08/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synfuels China Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 6 JiaHua Street, National Advanced		
Internal Address:	High-Tech Development Zone, Taiyuan		
City:	Shanxi		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	030032		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13203537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

Address Line 1: 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-5803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74989-400200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick T. Muffo

Total Attachments: 1

source=Yang400200Assignment#page1.tif

H \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 026814 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)			
		74989-400200			
Whereas, I/We, Yong YANG	6, Baoshan WU, Yongwang I	LI and Hongwei XIANG,			
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
		THOD AND APPLICATION THEREOF			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number					
for which an application	for a United States Patent w	vas executed on, and			
Whereas, Synfuels China C	o., Ltd. here referred to "ass	ignee"			
whose mailing address is	No. 6 JiaHua Street, Na	tional Advanced High-Tech Development Zone,	Taiyuan, Shanxi		
030032, China			į.		
is desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interest	in the came:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. T	llar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, an	nd other good and		
valuable consideration, IAWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications. IWVe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and					
behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
II.	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF	this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIR	ST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Yong YANG		Youl You	August 10, 2011		
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVEN	TOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Baoshan WU		Wa Bashan	August 10, 201)		
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVEN	TOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	August 10, 201) DATE		
Yongwang LI		The state of the s	August 10, 2011		
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVEN	TOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Hongwei XIANG		Giang Hongwei	August 10, 2011		
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVEN	TOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
· · ·					
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVEN	TOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
		and the second s			
Note: Signatures of all the inveif more than one signature is re		the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. S	ubmit multiple forms		

13656300v.1

PATENT REEL: 026814 FRAME: 0079